

Henry Schein Medical Helps Health Care Professionals Throughout Allergy Season

May 26, 2023

Company Offers A One-Stop Shop for Allergy Supplies and Pharmaceuticals to Help Test, Diagnose, and Treat Patients

MELVILLE, N.Y., May 26, 2023 – In the United States, about 20 million people have food allergies and 80 million people have rhinitis due to nasal allergies, according to the <u>Asthma and Allergy Foundation of America</u> (AAFA). To ensure health care professionals have the necessary tools to help patients control and manage allergies, Henry Schein Medical offers a portfolio of equipment, supplies, and pharmaceuticals ranging from food and environmental testing to hypodermics and waste management, and more.

Recognizing that allergy season is lasting longer for individuals with asthma and allergies, medical professionals can explore a range of allergy product offerings from Henry Schein Medical such as:

Capital Equipment: Minaris Medical's Food & Environmental Testing

• Pharmaceuticals: Rx and Over-the-Counter Medications

• Hypodermics: Needles and Syringes

In addition, <u>allergy skin testing supplies</u>, <u>epinephrine and autoinjectors</u>, and <u>inhalers</u> are available. The Company also provides <u>waste management products</u> designed to help keep patients and staff safe from sharps injuries while mitigating the spread of contagious diseases.

"Henry Schein, along with our supplier partners, are pleased to offer health care professionals a wide range of products and supplies to help keep patients healthy this allergy season," said Stephanie Shen, Vice President of Product Category Management & Supplier Relations for Henry Schein's North America Distribution Group. "At Henry Schein Medical, our goal is to help our customers continue to deliver high-quality care while operating an efficient practice. By equipping health care professionals with allergy essentials all in one place, practitioners can spend more time focusing on what they do best – taking care of patients."

Individuals can get involved throughout allergy season to help spread awareness of, and educate, patients and communities on allergic diseases by clicking here. For more information about Henry Schein Medical, click here.

About Henry Schein, Inc.

Henry Schein, Inc. (Nasdaq: HSIC) is a solutions company for health care professionals powered by a network of people and technology. With more than 22,000 Team Schein Members worldwide, the Company's network of trusted advisors provides more than 1 million customers globally with more than 300 valued solutions that help improve operational success and clinical outcomes. Our Business, Clinical, Technology, and Supply Chain solutions help office-based dental and medical practitioners work more efficiently so they can provide quality care more effectively. These solutions also support dental laboratories, government and institutional health care clinics, as well as other alternate care sites.

Henry Schein operates through a centralized and automated distribution network, with a selection of more than 300,000 branded products and Henry Schein corporate brand products in our distribution centers.

A FORTUNE 500 Company and a member of the S&P 500® index, Henry Schein is headquartered in Melville, N.Y., and has operations or affiliates in 32 countries and territories. The Company's sales reached \$12.6 billion in 2022, and have grown at a compound annual rate of approximately 12.1 percent since Henry Schein became a public company in 1995.

For more information, visit Henry Schein at www.henryschein.com, Facebook.com/HenrySchein, Instagram.com/HenrySchein, and Twitter.com/HenrySchein, HenrySchein, and Twitter.com/HenrySchein, and <a hre

CONTACT:

Lauren DelGuidice Corporate Media Relations Specialist lauren.delguidice@henryschein.com 631.479.7309

###